FORM PTO-1595

06-04-1999



U.S. DEPART OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 Trademark Office 101056132 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies) James R. McGregor Kurt Bernard Snaza LaVerne N. Wobschall Scott M. Anderson 23175 France Cir Owatonna, MN 55060 741-18th St SE 2580 Lamada Pl 1135 -16th St SW Name: Slidell, Inc. Owatonna, MN 55060 Owatonna, MN 55060 Owatonna, MN 55060 Internal Address: 1234 Brady Boulevard Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes
No Street Address: 1234 Brady Boulevard 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger __ State __MN __ ZIP _55060 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: April 22, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/251,603 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document Total number of applications and patents involved: ____1 should be mailed: Name: MOORE & HANSEN internal Address: ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2900 Norwest Center 8. Deposit account number: 90 South Seventh Street 13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. h-Christopher J. McLaughlin Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

06/03/1999 MTHAI1 00000135 09254603

01 FC:581

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United State Postal Service as first class mail in an envolope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks, Washington, D. C. 20231 on

MCORE & HANSEN

PATENT

REEL: 009990 FRAME: 0642

FORM	PTO-1595
1-31-92	2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Tracy J. Steiger Thomas Morness 1605 Mosher Ave 823 Cedar Ave S Owatonna, MN 55060 Owatonna, MN 55060	Name:	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Assignment □ Merger	City State ZIP	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date:		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application number(s) or		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution		
	tent No.(s)	
Additional numb	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documer should be mailed:	nt 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name: MOORE & HANSEN		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3000 Norwest Center	8. Deposit account number:	
90 South Seventh Street	13-4300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	(Attach duplicate cupy of this page it paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not	t detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for impleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this	

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

1

PATENT REEL: 009990 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James R. McGregor, a citizen of the United States, residing at 23175 France Circle, Lakeville, MN 55044; Kurt Bernard Snaza, a citizen of the United States, residing at 741-18th Street S.E., Owatonna, MN 55060; LaVerne N. Wobschall, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2580 Lamada Place, Owatonna, MN 55060; Scott Mitchell Anderson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1135 - 16th Street S.W., Owatonna, MN 55060; Tracy J. Steiger, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1605 Mosher Avenue, Owatonna, MN 55060; and Thomas Morness, a citizen of the United States, residing at 823 Cedar Avenue South, Owatonna, MN 55060, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on February 17, 1999 under Serial No. 09/251,603 and entitled:

COMPACT BAG FILLING MACHINE

WHEREAS, Slidell, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 1234 Brady Boulevard, Owatonna, MN 55060, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said inventors in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters

1

Assignment.
Executed this 22^{nd} day of $April$, 199999 , at
Signature James R. McGregor
STATE OF Minnesota) COUNTY OF Steele
Before me personally appeared said James R. McGregor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $22^{\frac{nd}{2}}$ day of $Apr; 1$, $199\underline{9}$.
Notary Public JULIE L. BOREEN STEELE COUNTY My Comm. Expiree Jan. 31, 2000
Executed this <u>22 nd</u> day of <u>April</u> , 199 <u>9</u> , at
Signature Kurt Bernard Snaza

Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Slidell, Inc. The Commissioner of

Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this

2

1"

STATE OF Minnesota
COUNTY OF Steele)ss.
Before me personally appeared said Kurt Bernard Snaza and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $22^{\frac{n!}{2}}$ day of $\frac{2n!}{2n!}$, $199^{\frac{n}{2}}$.
Notary Public JULIE L. BOREEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA STEELE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000
Executed this 22^{n1} day of $APril$, 1999 , at
Signature M. W. Wobschall LaVerne N. Wobschall
STATE OF
Before me personally appeared said LaVerne N. Wobschall and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>22 nd</u> day of <u>April</u> , 1999.
Julie L. Boren
Notary Public JULIE L. BOREEN JULIE L. BOREEN

. 1.

Executed this 22 nd day of APril , 199 9, at	
Owatoma, MN.	
Signature Hot Matchell Incle Scott Mitchell Anderson	wer _
STATE OF Minnesota) COUNTY OF Steele	
Before me personally appeared said Scott Mitchell Anderson and acknowledge	ged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 nd day of Deril	_, 199 <u>9</u> .
Notary Public JULIE NOTARY PU STEEL My Comm. E	L. BOREEN BLIC - MINNESOTA E COUNTY Expires Jan. 31, 2000
Executed this $22^{\frac{n^2}{2}}$ day of $Apr:1$, 1999 , at	
Signature Macy Huges Track J. Steiger	
STATE OF Minnesota) Steele)	
Before me personally appeared said Tracy J. Steiger and acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 nd day of April	_, 199 <u>9</u> .
Juli L. K	Boren
Notary Public JU NOTAL ST	LIE L. BOREEN RY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA FEELE COUNTY mm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

PATENT REEL: 009990 FRAME: 0647

Executed this $22^{\frac{n^2}{2}}$ day of $April$, 1999 , at
Signature Thomas V. Monness Thomas Morness
STATE OF Minnesota) Steele)ss.
Before me personally appeared said Thomas Morness and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{\partial 2}{\partial x}$ day of $\frac{\partial 2}{\partial x}$, 1997.
Notary Public JULIE L. BOREEN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA STEELE COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

 $C: \verb|\Files| Files| FILESO-Z| Slidell| assignment.wpd|$

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

5